www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5990/2014

NTPC LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 19/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the appeal be not admitted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2014.08.19 17:20:39 IST Reason: