SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5990/2014

NTPC LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s) (with office report)

Date: 23/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv. Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Avral Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of respondent Nos.3, 4, 7, 8, 9, 12, 14, 16 and 20 is complete but none has entered appearance.

For respondent Nos.2, 6, 11, 13, 15 and 18, petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect service.

Respondent No.5 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No.17 has failed to file the counter affidavit, despite the warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity stands declined.

Opportunity of respondent Nos.1, 10 and 19 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

List again on 15.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar